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. TODAYSAGENDA

Part 1.2 Labelling and other information requirements

e Standard 1.2.1 Requirements to have labels or otherwise provide informatior

e Standard 1.2.2 Information requirements - food identification

e Standard 1.2.3 Information requirements - warning statements, advisory,
statements and declarations

e Standard 1.2.4 Information requirements - statement of ingredients

e Standard 1.2.5 Information requirements - date marking of food for sale

e Standard 1.2.6 Information requirements - directions for use and storage

e Standard 1.2.7 Nutrition, health and related claims

e Standard 1.2.8 Nutrition information requirements

e Standard 1.2.10 Information requirements - characterising ingredients and
components of food
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1.2.1—3 Definitions

Note In this Code (see section 1.1.2—2):
bear a label a food for sale is taken to bear a label of a specified kind or with specified content if either of the following are part of or attached to the packaging
of the food:
(a) a label of that kind or with that content; or
(b) labels that together are of that kind or have that content.

caterer means a person, establishment or institution (for example, a catering establishment, a restaurant, a canteen, a school, or a hospital) which handles or
offers food for immediate consumption.

label, in relation to a food being sold, means any tag, brand, mark or statement in writing or any representation or design or descriptive matter that:
(a) is attached to the food or is a part of or attached to its packaging; or
(b) accompanies and is provided to the purchaser with the food; or
(c) is displayed in connection with the food when it is sold.

= F
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O WHY FOOD LABELLING ?

Help consumers make
informed food choices

Protection of public
health and safety
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IS A LABEL ALWAYS REQUIRED?

Q AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 7



[ FOODS EXEMPT FROM BEARING A LABEL

Food made and packaged on the premises
Food is packaged in the presence of the purchaser

Whole or cut fresh fruit and vegetables (other than seed sprouts or
similar products) in a package that does not obscure the nature or
quality of the product

Food is at the express order of the purchaser (other than when the food
is sold from a vending machine)

The food has more than 1 layer of packaging, only 1 label is required

Food is sold in packaging that includes individual packages for servings
that are intended to be used separately (individual portion packs), but
which:

(@) are not designed for individual sale; and

(b) have a surface area of 30cm2 or greater

o .
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[ INFORMATION THAT MUST BE INCLUDED }

Sports food warnings
Nutrition or

Health Allergens Should only be used under
claim medica_l_or dietetic
supervision.
(V0|untary) Not suitable for children
under 15 years ofage or
pregnant women.

OUSrauw WLy Fultvalia © AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 9



LEGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

General legibility
requirements

The label wordings must

* beinEnglish

» contrast distinctly with the
background of the label

Sustaisiivig Pustvalia
¢

Warning statements

« forasmall pack — in a size of

type of at least 1.5 mm

otherwise — in a size of type

of at least 3 mm

Small Pack

Less than 100 cm2
Ingredients list not required but needs an

allergen summary statement, mandatory
warnings or advisory statements

NIP is not required if a Health or Nutrition
content claim is not made

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 10



0 STANDARD 1.2.1 REQUIREMENTS TO HAVE LABELS OR OTHERWISE PROVIDE INFORMATION

MULTI LAYER PACKAGING AND
INDIVIDUAL PORTION PACKS
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MULTI LAYER PACKAGING AND
INDIVIDUAL PORTION PACKS

Individual portion packs
with surface area
greater than 30cm?2

Outer layer

Must be fully complaint with

e warning statements and
declarations in accordance with
section 1.2.3—3 (Royal Jelly)

* required labelling standards

» general legibility
requirements

section 1.2.3—4 (Allergens)

alcohol pregnancy warning label

S) M) ol Lﬁ .ﬁ TH) va L,a © AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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Q) STANOARD 124 EQUREHENTS TO HAVE LABELS O OTHERWISE PROVIDE INFORMATION |

Information required on food that is required to

1i1=8

Infarmation required on food that is requined to bear o labal
Ganeral and aoainonal requiremanis—relad saies

(1) Fof subsection 1.3 1—5(1), tha information i tha ialowing nlormation i accondance with tha provisions ndcated:
Gl Aquismnts

(a)
(L]

]
(d
(&)
m
(-1}
]
0]
m
]
]
m

nams of ihe fecd (see section 1.2 2—2];

“lol identiicalion (sew section 1.2.2—X),

niarmee and addriess of T “suppber (See Section 1.2.2—4),

avisery statements, “waming statemants and declaratons (pe8 sections 1.2.3—2, 1.2.3—3 and 1.2.3—4]
8 stgiament of ingraciants (1ee section 1.2 4—21

il Fanking iloimation (S Sacon 1.2 5—1;

S10fage CONMBONS and dneclons fof ush (Sed Sechon 1.2 B—2)

Informaton ralating 16 nulrmon_ haalh and related Caims (56 subsachon 1.3 7—26(4))

nulriion information (see Standard 1201

information aboul *characterising ingredients and “characlinising components (See section 1.2.10—3),
Information relating 1o breakdast cereals at contain vitamin D that has been used a5 & nuiritive Sutstance in accondance
with Standard 1.3 2 (S Sechon 1.3 2—T)

information relating 10 "loods produced uSng gane lechnalogy (368 Sachion 15 2—4)

information relating 1o iradisted food (Bee SacS0n 1 5 3—4);

Acdibanal requismants

]
(L]
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(L]
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]
(5)
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L]

Tor minced meal—He maximam proportion of sl in e minoed meal (see section 2.2 1=T),

lﬂmw;uw«wmnwmm cut of el —the requined informalion relating fo thal meal (see section

T hinresesrilivd COmminuling penosed of marmtciuned mi — e fixguaned Fiofmaaion rilitng 10 hiw T misil i been
procassed (es sactions 2.2 1—9 and 2.2 1—10;

Tor formmed o joined fish—Ihe information relating bo thal fish (see section 2.2 3=1],

thie process declaralion for edibly oils (See seclion 2.4.1—4),

for pca Diand—ihe nama and parcantage by wolums of aach juice in the biend (pes section 7 6 1—d);
Infomeation miaiad to ™ composbion of packaged water (38e saction 2.6.2—5)

e escianations: and other miormation Pegquined fof cliolyde nnks and for electrobie drnk Bases (900 Sandard 28,21,
it Pequined Stabements nelating b kava (Sed sechion 26 3—d)

Tof formuiabed CABRNABGT Davarages:

i declaations of "average quantilies (see sechon 2.8 4—5, and

(i) any advisory stabements (e section 2.6.4—5),

for a food that contains alcohol—if requined:

() @ statement of the alcohol conent (see section 2.7.1—35 and

(i} 8 sEemen of tha nember of *siandand drinks in tha package (es sachion 2.7.1—41

Tor Spscial purpass Soods of "aming acid modifed o 1o which Sechions 2 9 6—5 and 2 9 6—& apply—Ihi requined
informmation for such loods,

thee requined stabernents and othes information for.

) iniant formula product (ee Standard 36 1), and

iy food for infants (see Standard 2 921 and

il fermulsted maal replacamenis and formulated eubblemaniary saode (eee Slandard 2.9 31 and

iﬁt{q"t’:uﬁ L _/"" L‘A.,:E‘!"r"u#..

bear a label ' ‘
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prescribed name or a name or

description Food identification -

name

A number or other information that
identifies:
» the premises where the food was

prepared or packed; and
» the lot of which the food is a part.

Food identification - Manufacturer’s
name & address

Image source: FSANZ website
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[ PRESCRIBED NAMES J

Note 2 In this Code, the following foods have these names as prescribed names: E
()  ‘fermented processed meat - not heat treated’ (Standard 2.2.1); —
(i)  ‘fermented processed meat - heat treated' (Standard 2.2.1); y N
(i) ‘fermented processed meat — cooked' (Standard 2.2.1); V INFANT |
(v)  ‘fermented manufactured meat - not heat treated’ (Standard 2.2.1) A FORMULA |
(v)  ‘fermented manufactured meat - heat treated’ (Standard 2.2.1); 3% o gy
(vi)  ‘fermented manufactured meat - cooked' (Standard 2.2.1); s

(viij  ‘follow-on formula’ (Standard 2.9.1); s’*
{vili) ‘formulated meal replacement’ (Standard 2.8.3);

(i) ‘formulated supplementary food® (Standard 2.9.3);

(X) ‘formulated supplementary food for young children’ (Standard 2.9.3);
(xi) ‘formulated supplementary sports food' (Standard 2.9.4);

(xiiy  ‘honey (Standard 2.8.2);

(xili) ‘infant formula’ (Standard 2.9.1).

-
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Royal jelly

“This product contains royal
jelly which has been reported
to cause severe allergic
reactions and, in rare cases,
fatalities, especially in
asthma and allergy
sufferers.”

SRS T \ oL P
OUIraw g Lustvalia
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Schedule 9

e.g., labels on food and
beverages containing added
caffeine must indicate that
they contain caffeine.

CONTAINS CAFFEINE

Allergen Labelling

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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° roons  Allergen

COUNCIL Bureau

Food Industry Guide \ '
to Allergen
Management and
Labelling

For Australia and New Zealand

December 2024

Industry Guidance - Food Allergen Management -
Allergen Bureau

\ updated ) =
A partnership document of the \\‘_ d
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https://allergenbureau.net/industry-guidance/
https://allergenbureau.net/industry-guidance/

° ALLERGEN LABELLING - EXAMPLE

Ingredients

Statement of Ingredients Water, vegetable oil, vinegar, sugar, tomato paste, capsicum,
salt, egg yolk, thickener (1412), almonds, parmesan cheese

(milk), garlic, wheat flour, flavour (wheat maltodextrin,
Summary Statement sesame oil), antioxidant (320).

- Contains: egg, almond, milk, wheat, gluten, sesame.

Precautionary Allergen Labelling May be present: peanut.
(PAL) Statement - VOLUNTARY

“May be present: allergen x, allergen y." is recommend in conjunction with the VITAL Program

Source: Industry Guidance - Food Allergen Management -
Allergen Bureau

Q AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 18
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Allergens are declared using the
required names from Schedule 9.
in bold
in the same or larger text
size; and
in distinct contrast with the
other text.
Separate declaration of
mollusc and individual tree
nuts

Ingredients
oysters (mollusc)

Contains: mollusc.

#S) tﬂ*{"if,i.l/n,i‘.i’ \_Af JQ L{J\"#"&'}EL&,
“

Begins with the word
‘Contains’
Separate but co-located

The use of ‘required name’
terms e.g. ‘milk’, ‘egg’, to
declare the allergen source

when declaring allergens. Using bold type that provides

a distinct contrast with any
other text in a size of type no
less than that used for other

text

With the use of the required
name ‘gluten’ if the allergen is
wheat, barley, rye, oats or their
hybrids.

Ingredients

Water, vegetable oil, vinegar, sugar, tomato paste, capsicum, salt, egg yolk,
thickener (1412), almonds, parmesan cheese (milk), garlic, wheat flour,
flavour (wheat maltodextrin, sesame oil), antioxidant (320).

Contains: egg, almond, milk, wheat, gluten, sesame.

—

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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o ALLERGEN LABELLING — SCHEDULE 9

Schedule 9 Mandatory advisory statements and
Mandatory declarations declarations
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 4 Any of the following
tree nuts:
Food Exemption Required name for Required name for
declarations in a other deciarations almond almond almond
statement of Brazil nut Brazil nut Brazil nut
ingredienfs
cashew cashew cashew
added sulphites in sulphites sulphites
concentrations of 10 hazelnut hazelnut hazelnut
mg/kg or more macadamia macadamia macadamia
Any af the following the cereal or its hybridised
cereals (including strain that is present in beer pecen pecen pecen
hybridised strains or spirits pine nut pine nut pine nut
thereof) if thay
contain *gluten: pistachio pistachio pistachio
barley barley gluten walnut walnut walnut
oats oats ghuben crustacea crustacean crustacean
rye rye gluten egg egg egg
wheat (including its (a) the wheat or its wheat (a) wheat; and fish isinglass derived from fish fish fish
hybridised strain) hybridised strain that is (b} if ghuten is present - swim bladders and used as
imaspective of present in beer or gluten. - - -
whether it contains spirits; g lupin Iuspin lupin
gluten (b} glecose syrups made 5 milk alcohol distilled from whey | milk mmilke
from wheat starch and
that: 10 mallusc mollusc mollusc
{iy hawve bean subject 11 peanut peanut peanut
fo a refining 13 a4
process that has SEEAME 588 EESame sesame
"E"'lﬂfl'Ed gluten 13 soybean (a) soybean oil that has 5oy, s0ya or soybean | soy
protein content o been degummed,
the lowest level neutralised. bleached
that is reasonably
achievable; and . .
(@) have a guten Exemptions Examples:
protein content
that does not o
exceed 20 mg/kg; maltodextrin (wheat)
{c) alcohol distilled from Contains: wheat
wheat. ’

https://www.legislation.gov.au/F2015L00479/latest/text

fully refined soybean oil (exempt from declaring soy)

O AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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g FOODIRs

Te Mana Kounga Kai - Ahitereiria me Aotearoa

15 December 2020
[145-20]

Approval report — Proposal P1044
Plain English Allergen Labelling

FSANZ has assessed a proposal to require mandatory food allergen declarations to be
clearer, more consistent and in plain English, and has prepared a draft variation.

On 27 November 2019, FSANZ sought submissions on a draft variation and published an
associated report. FSANZ received 44 submissions.

After having regard to the submissions received and the relevant matters as set out in this
report, FSANZ approved the draft variation on 1 December 2020. The Australia and New
Zealand Ministerial Forum on Food Regulation was notified of FSANZ's decision on

15 December 2020.

This Report is provided pursuant to paragraph 63(1)(b) of the Food Standards Australia New
Zealand Act 1991 (the FSANZ Act).

o .
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What a mandatory declaration must state

A declaration other than a declaration to which subsection (2) or (4) applies must
be made by stating the *required name of the food to be declared.

A declaration made for the purposes of paragraph 1.2.1—8(1)(d) or subparagraph
1.2.4—5(6)(b){i) must be made by:
(a) listing in the staterment of ingredients of the food for sale:

(i} the "required name of the food to be declared; and

(i) if the food to be declared is a substance *used as a processing aid or
an ingredient or component of such a substance, the words
‘processing aid’ in conjunction with that required name; and
Examples: processing aids (wheat, egg). processing aid containing wheat.

(b) including a summary statement on the label of the food for sale.

g Pustvalia

If the processing aid is, or contains, an
allergen, the Code [refer to section
1.2.3—6] sets out requirements for how
it is declared -

it must be listed in the statement of
ingredients with the words ‘processing
aid’ displayed in conjunction with the
required name.

Example —
processing aids (wheat, egg);
processing aid containing wheat

Contains: wheat,eqgg.

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL




Descending order of
Ingoing weight

Examples

» ‘Milk solids’ may be used to describe
milk powder, skim milk powder or dried
milk products
‘Herbs and spices’ can be grouped and
described as herbs and spices
‘Fruit’ may be used in place of bananas
or oranges
‘Vegetable oil’ may be used for any oil
like Palm Qil or Canola Oil that is derived
from a vegetable source

#S) tﬂ*{"if,i.l/n,i‘.i’ \_Af JQ L{J\"#"&'}EL&,
“

If the substance can be
classified into a class of
additives listed in Schedule 7 —

that class name, followed in
brackets by the ‘name’ or ‘code
number’ of the substance as
indicated in Schedule 8; or

the ‘name’ of the substance as
indicated in Schedule 8

INGREDIENTS: FRES
THICKENERS (CARR
CONTAINS: MILK

Example
Thickener (412) or;
Thickener (Guar Gum)

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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| STANDARD 124 STATEMENTOF INGREDIENTS

1.2.4—3 Requirement to list all ingredients

(1) Subjectto subsection (2). a salement of inredients mut st each ngredient * Ingredients of a flavouring

the food for sale.
(2} A statement of ingredients need nod list:
(@) aningredient of a *flavouring substance; or

Wete Dot o) bt 2415 s 24710) s e s « Volatile ingredients that are completely removed
ingredients.

(b)  avolatile ingredient which is completely removed during processing, or
(e}  added water that:

(i) is added to reconsifute dehydrated or concentrated ingredients; or » Water added to reconstitute concentrated
B ke e o it o nep ol e ooy T the studamant of - .
(i) constitutes less than 5% of the food, or |ngr9d|ent3

{d)  asubstance that is "used as a processing aid in accordance with Standard
1.3.3 or

{e) @ food that is used as a processing aid.

» Water added where the water is less than 5% of the

final food
INGREDIENT LISTING « Ingredients of compound ingredients that make up

the name of the product is the less than 5% of the final food

only ingredient in the product.
E,g,?lsugar, salt, flour. : » Water added as a part of a broth, brine or syrup

bottled water o .
standardised alcoholic beverage * Processing aid unless it's an allergen

food in a small package

S) M) ol L,j{ .ﬁ Th) {'pa;fm, @ AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 24



| STANDARD124STATEMENTOFINGREDENTS

Standard 1.2.4 Information requirements - statement of
ingredients

(5) A *compound ingredient must be listed in a statement of ingredients by listing, in
accordance with subsection (1):

(a) the compound ingredient by name as an ingredient of the food for sale, in
accordance with subsection (6); or

(b)  each ingredient of the compound ingredient individually as an ingredient of
the food for sale.

(6) If a *compound ingredient is listed in accordance with paragraph (5)(a), it must be
followed by a list, in brackets, of:

(a) if the compound ingredient comprises 5% or more of the food for sale—all
ingredients that make up the compound ingredient; or

(b) if the compound ingredient comprises less than 5% of the food for sale—the

U IR N - pe
OUSrAw ULy FuJtvalia,

Labelling of compound ingredient —

If the compound ingredient comprises 5% or more of the
food for sale - all ingredients that make up the compound
ingredient need to be listed

Compound ingredients don’t need to be listed separately if
comprises of less than 5% except when the sub-ingredient
is an allergen or an additive performing a technological
function in the final food

Example — Chocolate brownie

Wheat flour, sugar, chocolate (30%) [milk, sugar, vegetable oil, cocoa
solids, emulsifier (soy lecithin), flavour], egg, salt, raising agent
(sodium carbonate), flavour

oAUSTMLIAH FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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Standard 1.2.4 Information requirements — statement of
ingredients

1.2.4—6 Declaration of alternative ingredients

If the composition of a food for sale is subject to minor variations by the substitution
of an ingredient which performs a similar function, the statement of ingredients may
list both ingredients in a way which makes it clear that altemnative or substitute
ingredients are being declared.

Sustaisiivig Pustvalia
¢

Labelling of alternative ingredients —

If the composition of a food is subject to minor variations by
the substitution of an ingredient which performs a similar
function, the statement of ingredients may list both
ingredients in a way which makes it clear that alternative or
substitute ingredients are being declared

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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Standard 1.2.4 Information requirements - statement of

1.2.4—7
0

(2)

1.2.4—8

ingredients

Declaration of substances used as food additives

A substance (including a vitamin or mineral) *used as a food additive must be listed
in a statement of ingredients by specifying:

(a) if the substance can be classified into a class of additives listed in Schedule
7 (whether prescribed or optional}—that class name, followed in brackets by
the name or *code number of the substance as indicated in Schedule 8; or

(b)  otherwise—the name of the substance as indicated in Schedule 8.

For the purposes of paragraph (1)(a), if the substance can be classified into more
than 1 class, the most appropriate class name must be used.

Declaration of vitamins and minerals

Where a vitamin or mineral is added to a food, the vitamin or mineral may be declared
in accordance with section 1.2.4—7 using the class name ‘vitamin’ or ‘mineral’.

. . . ' B
1’5 ) raLy g ﬁ wytvraiea
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Labelling of and

can be labelled as:
Either just ‘flavourings’, ‘flavour’ or;

a more specific name or description of the flavouring
substance

An can be labelled as ‘enzyme’

and can be labelled by their common
name if they have been added for fortification and not
as a food additive.

Example - “Vitamin C” and not “Calcium Ascorbate”
unless being used as an antioxidant

o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL
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Public health and safety Loss of quality but
risk - illegal to sell foods considered safe to
after a 'use by' date consume

1‘3 WSty g Jil wShva lia © AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 28
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BEST PRACTICE GUIDE -

DATE MARKING

27 February 3004
= o e | https://afgc.org.au/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/AFGC-Best-Practice-Guide-Date-
oujtaiais Lig Hagtvalia Marking-February-2021_FINAL-L.pdf

5 H,.J{'ai-lf/k.i‘fl/ﬁ ﬂ MJ{'V‘-'LE&:Q o AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 29
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Standard 1.2.6 Information requirements — directions
for use and storage

Mote 1 Thin irstnement is @ starcdard under the Food Standacds Ausirede SNew Zealeod Acd 18817 (0Eh), The standaerds
together make up hir Ausiaba New Zealand Food Sandands Code. See aleo sechon 1.1.1—3.
Nofe 2 MHHMMWIHMM“WH or adopbed under, the Food Act 2014

(HZ), Son alss section 1.1.1—3

1.2.6—1 Hame
This Standard is Austraia New Zealand Food Standards Code — Standand 1,26 -
Information requirements - directions for use and storage.
Nole  Commencenment:
Thia Stancnr commancos on 1 March 2016, baing tha date specifiod as

H COMMANGAMEN
mmmmumw MNew Zealnng Gazette under section B2 of the Food
Z o At 1897 (Cih), Sow abso section 03 of that Act

1.2.6—2 Directions for use, and statement of storage conditions

For the labelling provisions, storage conditions and directions for use of a food are:

(@) il specific storage conditions are requined o ensune thal the Tood will keep
until the “use-by date or the "best-belore date—a statement of those
conditions; and

(B}  if the focd must be used or stored in accordance with certain dinections for
health or safely reasons—ihose directions, and

(g} if thi food is of contains:
(i} rinw bamboo shools—a statement indicaling thal bamboo shoots

should be fully cocked before being consumed:; or

(i} i Sweel Caseava—a statement indicaling that sweel cassava
should ba peeled and fully cooked before being consumed.

Maole  The laballing provisions ane sel oul in Standand 1.2.1.

Include specific

storage conditions
If required

Sustawiisig Lustralia
¢
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{ PERCENTAGE LABELLING ]

Ingredients: Lemon Peel (21%), Orange Peel (20%),
L Hibiscus, Lemon Flavour (13%), Rosehip,
Lemon = Lemongrass (87%), Roasted Chicory Root (87%),
Acid (Citric Acid), Apple Flavour.

Twist

ZESTY CITRUS SURPRISE

NATURALLY CAFFEINE FREE

Sudbaiviiv g Lustralia, ©) AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 31
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mentioned in the name of the food

usually associated with the name of the food by a

consumer — e.g., strawberry in strawberry yoghurt

iy emphasised on the label of the food in words, pictures
or graphics

Percentage
labelling

Actual % or min % (no minimum % requirement)
rounded to the nearest whole number

Where a food must be reconstituted, the % may be
declared as a % of the reconstituted food provided that
is clearly indicated

Image source: FSANZ website

1‘3 AS AU g Jil wSFia lia © AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 32
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* Aningredient that is used in small amounts to flavour
CHARACTERISING INGREDIENTS the food. E.qg., vanilla flavour used in a chocolate

» The ingredient is the sole ingredient of the food

2 Despite subsedion (1), any of the lollowing i nol & characterising ingredient.

) mnoreden or caegary of prclrts e usd st amcunts oo the « variation in the amount of the ingredient not
o Lw: '....“ ooty 3 ot ot e e o Vet distinguishing the product from similar foods

amount is not essential to charactense the food, o does nol distinguish the faod from

e (alternative ingredients)

(=1} Comgpliance with labelling requirements elsewhene in this Code does not of iself constitute
emphasis fof the puiposes of this section,

1.2.10—3 Requirement to declare characterising ingredients and components
{1}  Forthe labelling provisions, information about “characterising ingredients and ¢ Infant formUIa prOdUCt
*characterising components is a declaration of the propartion of each
characterising ingredient and characterising component of the food:

) oxvessed msccrdonce ot secton 12105 «  Food for sale in small package
2y It
(a)  the proportion of a "characterising compenent of a food is declared in . . .
O o ooty o asants contains hat charactening « prepared filled rolls, sandwiches, bagels or similar
component products
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SUMMARY OF LABELLING REQUIREMENTS COVERED TODAY

Product Name — prescribed name if specified, else description sufficient to 1.2.2
indicate true nature of food
Name of the company/business, street address in Australia or NZ and lot 1.2.2
marking
Ingredients list (including allergens, processing aids, and percentage of 1.2.3
characterising ingredients/components) 1.2.4
1.2.10
Date marking (Use by or Best before date) 1.2.5
Product usage and storage conditions (as required) 1.2.6
Any mandatory declarations (e.g., caffeine) 1.2.3
Items 1 to 6 above presented prominently, legibly, in colour contrast and in 1.2.1
English
Any warning statements in at least 3mm type except on small packages 1.2.3
where the size of the type must be at least 1.5 mm. (use exact text from 1.2.1

the Standard)



Standard 1.2.7 - Nutrition, health and related claims & Schedule 4, 5
Standard 1.2.8 - Nutrition information requirements & Schedule 11, 13
Characterising components and Nutrition Information Panel
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THANK YOU

Q&A
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